

# CITY OF HAYWARD

Hayward City Hall 777 B Street Hayward, CA 94541 www.Hayward-CA.gov

### Cover Memo

File #: WS 17-007, Version: 1

**DATE:** February 28, 2017

**TO:** Mayor and City Council

FROM: Director of Public Works

## **SUBJECT**

Discussion of Council Priority Initiative: Complete Streets/Traffic Safety

### RECOMMENDATION

That Council receives a status update, provides feedback on the Central County Complete Streets Implementation Project, and provides direction on the various elements to be included in the Council's Complete Streets/Traffic Safety Strategic Priority area prior to the development of a two-year Complete Streets/Traffic Safety Strategic Action Plan.

#### **ATTACHMENTS**

Attachment I Staff Report

Attachment II City of Hayward - Adopted Complete Streets Policy
Attachment III Draft Final Complete Streets Design Guidelines

Attachment IV-a Transportation Capital Project Complete Streets Checklist

Attachment IV-b Development Review Complete Streets Checklist Attachment V Complete Streets Implementation Work Program